Dividends payable  10 416  –   10 416
Total 14 994 1 537  16 531

2017
Trade and other payables  2 132  –   2 132
Interest bearing borrowings  13 211  –   13 211
Dividends payable  9 744  –   9 744
Total  25 087  –   25 087

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices.

Market risk comprises three types of risk: currency risk, interest rate risk and other price risk.

Market risk: Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in interest rates relates to the Company’s obligation in terms of
interest-bearing borrowings and bank accounts. The Company partially mitigates this by holding interest bearing assets
in the form of cash. The table below reflects the interest rate sensitivity analysis. The analysis was calculated by
increasing or decreasing the Company’s interest rate by 100 basis points assuming all other variables remain constant.

Increase in
Basis Points

Effect on
pre-tax profit

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on
pre-tax profit

2018 100  844  (100)  (844)
2017 100  35  (100)  (35)

N O T E S  T O  T H E  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S
( C O N T I N U E D )

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

A U D I T E D  G R O U P  A N D  C O M P A N Y  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  A T  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 8  / /  9 5

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)
Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss caused by the inability or unwillingness of a counterparty to a financial instrument
to discharge contractual obligations. There is no independent rating procedure for customers as the credit quality for
customers is assessed by taking into account their financial position, past experience and other factors are used in
evaluating the acceptability of clients.

Cash and cash equivalents
The Company only deposits cash surpluses with major banks of high quality and credit standing. At year end, the
Company did not consider there to be any significant concentration of credit risk and all assets that have been